(Purchasing No. 12000004)

EM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 Em 249

PRESENTED: 5-10-12

ADOPTED: 5-11-12

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION TO CHIPPEWA ASPHALT PAVING FOR PAVING SECTIONS OF THE FLINT RIVER TRAIL SYSTEM

The Department of Purchases & Supplies has solicited bids for paving of the Flint River Trail System as requested by the Parks & Recreation Department; and

Chippewa Asphalt Paving, 2415 E. Vienna Rd., Clio, Michigan was the lowest responsive bidder from six solicitations for said services. Funding for said services will come from account number: 208-751.203-801.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, That the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Chippewa Asphalt Paving for paving of the Flint River Trail System in an amount not to exceed \$40,399.25. (Parks/Recreation Fund)

Approved Purchasing Department

Derrick F. Jones
Purchasing Department

Approved as to Funds

Jerry Ambrose
Director of Finance

Peter M. Bade
City Attorney

EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT____ FAIL____

DATED 5-11-12

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

050212 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE:

04/10/12

Agenda Item Title:

RESOLUTION TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER TO CHIPPEWA ASPHALT PAVING FOR PAVING SECTIONS OF THE FLINT RIVER TRAIL SYSTEM.

Prepared By:

Mary Jarvis, Accountant Department of Parks and Recreation

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

The Parks and Recreation Department has received funds from the Flint River Watershed Coalition for paving sections of the Flint River Trail system. Locations to be graded/paved are as follows: 340 feet from the Dort Highway/Stewart Street intersection on the SE side of the Flint Water Plant, re-route trail slightly to eliminate the sharp turn near the Flint River bank, 780 feet of existing trail from West Boulevard Drive to the existing trail, resurface the existing trail/road that runs between the Water Plant and the Flint River and a sparsely existing dirt section north of the railroad tracks from West Boulevard Drive to connect to the existing trail.

Financial Implications:

\$40,399.25 to be encumbered by a purchase order issued to Chippewa Asphalt Paving for paving sections of the Flint River Trail system.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes No Please explain if no:

Account Nos.: 208-751.203-801.000 \$40,399.25

<u>Pre-encumbered?</u> Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 001101776

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining):

None

Staff Recommendation:

Recommend Approval

Staff Person: Take

Patrick Gerace

Director of Parks & Recreation